

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 06/05/15 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 06/05/15  
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S): CLARENDON STP 2033(25)  
 LUDLOW STP 2033(23)

CONTRACT ID : 12G492  
 CALL ORDER : 002  
 CONTRACT TIME : 10/02/15 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :  
 LUDLOW STP 2033(23): HIGHWAY RAIL CROSSING AT MILE POINT  
 27.65 ON THE GREEN MOUNTAIN RAILROAD ON WEST HILL ROAD  
 APPROXIMATELY 842 FEET WEST OF THE VT ROUTE 103  
 INTERSECTION.

TOWN(S) : LUDLOW CLARENDON  
 COUNTY : WINDSOR  
 DISTRICT : D03

CLARENDON STP 2033(25): HIGHWAY RAIL CROSSING AT MILE  
 POINT 47.47 ON THE GREEN MOUNTAIN RAILROAD, ON EAST  
 CLARENDON ROAD APPROXIMATELY HALF MILE NORTH OF THE  
 VT ROUTE 103 INTERSECTION.

LUDLOW STP 2033(23): WORK TO BE PERFORMED INCLUDES  
 RECONSTRUCTION OF THE AARDOT 859 859C GMRC AT GRADE  
 RAILROAD CROSSING ON WEST HILL ROAD, RECONSTRUCTION OF  
 EXISTING RAIL HIGHWAY CROSSING ACTIVE WARNING SYSTEM AND  
 RECONSTRUCTION OF A PORTION OF WEST HILL ROAD AND LUDLOW  
 MUNICIPAL PARK.

CLARENDON STP 2033(25): WORK TO BE PERFORMED INCLUDES  
 RECONSTRUCTION OF THE AAROT 859 894R GMRC AT GRADE  
 RAILROAD CROSSING ON EAST CLARENDON ROAD, RECONSTRUCTION  
 OF EXISTING RAIL HIGHWAY CROSSING ACTIVE WARNING SYSTEM  
 AND RECONSTRUCTION OF A PORTION OF EAST CLARENDON ROAD.

RANK		VENDOR NO./NAME		TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	110909070710	J. P. SICARD, INC.		\$ 1,498,303.00	100.0000%
=====					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY					
0005 201.10 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS (STP 2033(23))	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00		
0010 201.10 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS (STP 2033(25))	LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00		

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 06/05/15 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 06/05/15  
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : CLARENDON STP 2033(25)  
 LUDLOW STP 2033(23)

CONTRACT ID : 12G492

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				( 1 ) 110909070710		( )		( )	
				J. P. SICARD, INC.					
ITEM DESCRIPTION		QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0015	203.15	800.000	CY	16.00000	12800.00				
COMMON EXCAVATION									
0020	203.16	150.000	CY	150.00000	22500.00				
SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION									
0025	204.20	110.000	CY	28.00000	3080.00				
TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH									
0030	204.22	2.000	CY	75.00000	150.00				
TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)									
0035	210.10	330.000	SY	17.00000	5610.00				
COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
0040	301.26	600.000	CY	37.00000	22200.00				
SUBBASE OF CRUSHED GRAVEL, FINE GRADED									
0045	404.65	10.000	CWT	115.00000	1150.00				
EMULSIFIED ASPHALT									
0050	406.50	2.000	LU	1.00000	2.00				
PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.)									
0055	501.34	8.000	CY	1350.00000	10800.00				
CONCRETE, HIGH PERFORMANCE CLASS B									
0060	507.11	1257.000	LB	4.00000	5028.00				
REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I									
0065	601.0046	8.000	LF	191.00000	1528.00				
36" CSP .079 (2-2/3 X 1/2)									
0070	601.0827	20.000	LF	91.00000	1820.00				
24" RCP CLASS V									
0075	601.2610	86.000	LF	54.00000	4644.00				
15" CPEP(SL)									
0080	601.7010	3.000	EACH	225.00000	675.00				
15" CPEPES									
0085	604.42	1.000	EACH	875.00000	875.00				
CHANGING ELEVATION OF SEWER MANHOLES									
0090	609.10	6.000	MGAL	100.00000	600.00				
DUST CONTROL WITH WATER									
0095	613.10	2.000	CY	150.00000	300.00				
STONE FILL, TYPE I									
0100	616.47	3.000	TON	300.00000	900.00				
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE GUTTERS AND TRAFFIC ISLANDS									
0105	619.17	1.000	EACH	50.00000	50.00				
YIELDING MARKER POSTS									

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 06/05/15 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 06/05/15  
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S) : CLARENDON STP 2033(25)  
 LUDLOW STP 2033(23)

CONTRACT ID : 12G492

		( 1 ) 110909070710		( )		( )		
		J. P. SICARD, INC.						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0110 630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	48.000 HR	80.00000	3840.00				
0115 630.15	FLAGGERS	400.000 HR	35.00000	14000.00				
0120 635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	184000.00000	184000.00				
0125 646.410	DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE	1000.000 LF	2.00000	2000.00				
0130 646.510	DURABLE RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL	4.000 EACH	500.00000	2000.00				
0135 649.31	GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	20.000 SY	5.00000	100.00				
0140 651.15	SEED	70.000 LB	8.00000	560.00				
0145 651.18	FERTILIZER	300.000 LB	8.00000	2400.00				
0150 651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	1.500 TON	600.00000	900.00				
0155 651.25	HAY MULCH	1.500 TON	600.00000	900.00				
0160 651.35	TOPSOIL	330.000 CY	46.00000	15180.00				
0165 653.20	TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING	275.000 SY	2.00000	550.00				
0170 653.35	VEHICLE TRACKING PAD	60.000 CY	40.00000	2400.00				
0175 653.40	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I	4.000 EACH	250.00000	1000.00				
0180 653.55	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	650.000 LF	1.00000	650.00				
0185 675.20	TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE A	94.000 SF	16.00000	1504.00				
0190 675.341	SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	112.000 LF	11.00000	1232.00				
0195 675.50	REMOVING SIGNS	11.000 EACH	11.00000	121.00				
0200 900.608	SPECIAL PROVISION (RAILROAD BALLAST)	50.000 CY	90.00000	4500.00				
0205 900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF CROSS TIES)	150.000 EACH	330.00000	49500.00				

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 06/05/15 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 06/05/15  
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S) : CLARENDON STP 2033(25)  
 LUDLOW STP 2033(23)

CONTRACT ID : 12G492

		( 1 ) 110909070710	( )	( )
		J. P. SICARD, INC.		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0210	900.640	1450.000 LF	11.00000	15950.00
	SPECIAL PROVISION (RESURFACE TRACK APPROACHES)			
0215	900.645	LUMP	132800.00000	132800.00
	SPECIAL PROVISION (RAIL-HIGHWAY CROSSING ACTIVE WARNING SYSTEM)(AARDOT 859-859C)			
0220	900.645	LUMP	213800.00000	213800.00
	SPECIAL PROVISION (RAIL-HIGHWAY CROSSING ACTIVE WARNING SYSTEM)(AARDOT 859-894R)			
0225	900.645	LUMP	278850.00000	278850.00
	SPECIAL PROVISION (RECONSTRUCT RAIL-HIGHWAY CROSSING)(AARDOT 859-859C)			
0230	900.645	LUMP	270350.00000	270350.00
	SPECIAL PROVISION (RECONSTRUCT RAIL-HIGHWAY CROSSING)(AARDOT 859-894R)			
0235	900.645	LUMP	33600.00000	33600.00
	SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAFFIC CONTROL, RAIL-HIGHWAY CROSSING) (AARDOT 859-859C)			
0240	900.645	LUMP	32150.00000	32150.00
	SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAFFIC CONTROL, RAIL-HIGHWAY CROSSING) (AARDOT 859-894R)			
0245	900.650	2.000 LU	30000.00000	60000.00
	SPECIAL PROVISION (MAINTENANCE OF RAILROAD TRAFFIC)(N.A.B.I.)			
0250	900.650	2.000 LU	1.00000	2.00
	SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)(N.A.B.I.)			
0255	900.650	2.000 LU	1.00000	2.00
	SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT)(N.A.B.I.)			
0260	900.675	25.000 SY	50.00000	1250.00
	SPECIAL PROVISION (HAND-PLACED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE MATERIAL, DRIVES)			
0265	900.680	350.000 TON	200.00000	70000.00
	SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)			
	SECTION TOTALS		\$ 1,498,303.00	
	COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$ 1,498,303.00	
	CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$ 1,498,303.00	